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THE ANDHRA LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY.

Thursday, the 11th March 1954,

The House met in the Assembly Hall, Kornool, «:
Eleven of the Clock, Mr. Speaker (the Hon. Sri N. Ven-
katramaiya) in the Chzir.

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

STARRED QUESTIONG.

Transfer of Hosur, Gudiyatam ete. of Madrax Stule
to the Andhra State.

* 276-A~Q.— Sri B. KRISHNAMURTHI RAQ:—
Will the Hon. the Chief Minister be pleased 10 state:

(2) wiaether the Andhras of Hosur, Gudivattam,
Tanneri and Tiruvalloor taluks of Madras State are

xious that the said areas are to be transferred to the
Andhra State; and

(b) if so, the steps tzken by the Andhra Govern-
ment so far?

A—The Hon. Sri T. PRAKASAM:—The people
. of +those areas have been anxious to becoma
“members of the Andhra State. They hive been
agitating for a lmng time. Some of them have filed
memorandum before Justice Wanchoo, when he was
inquiring here. Now in each area the Andhras who
have been anxious to become members of the Andbra
State formed committees, collected evidence zud have
bien pressing forward to represent their case to the
Boundary Commission that would be coming down,
having been appointed by the Government of India.
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Eztension of Eleciricity to Kadiri and Penwlonda Taluks.

*278-Q,—8Sri T LAKSHMINARAYANA RELUDI:—
Will the Hon. the Deputy Cnief Minister be plea:"1 o
state waoether the Government have any propsal to
extend electricity to Kadiri and Penvkondi taluks?

The Hon. Sri N. SANJEEVA REDDI: The answer
is in the affirmative.
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Wj&vo&; $7>33 supply Sopwndod. =R F B-u%)
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Bahw 08 Doyoa. gov, ¥HTxn 7, 8 | e supply
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Assignment of Waste Landas.

*279-Q;—SRI K VENKAYYA :—Will th» Hon.

tae Ministar for Laad Revenue be pleased t) s - »
() wasther the Governmant hive ane prp,
to reconsider G. O. No 615 datsd 21--1V33 d
the G.O. Ravanus No, 1598 datad 29-3-1933 i-s1°1 11
relation to tha assiznme1t of wasts lands o t31°

landless poor on collection of market value ind to tae
political sufferers; and

() whether a copy of the said G.Os. will be placed
01 the table of the House?

The Hon. Sri K. KOTI REDDI :—(a) G. O. No. 615,
Revenue dated 2821953 and G. O. No. 1508,
Revenue dated 29-5 1953 clarify the previous orders o}
the Government regarding the assignment of lands i»
political sufferers etec. The question of modification of
the existing policy of assignment of lands fo the
political sufferers is under the consideration of the
Government.

{a)
(6) Copies of the said G.Os. are placed on the
table of the House.
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TRY. TR FRHTHHT 26 soesvina objection 2-
ble ©F soozo %, 10 Safirrewsd oE0y ™ o

¥rm XS ooged objectionable Mo eon-FT 7D
SH%T%H,  ©D ETgHF Mo wqw:sd«v el
2P FHTHOT s T 2

Tae Hon. 8ri K. KOTI REDDI:— 5 76000 s>
BT DS, SDwes FHIToRok estfb’eS" PBID:BuIEY.
Tabk bed Lands eqp’gyftf’s’&%m ;jpa CREMIE GHOGE
SHHIHT, 520D cwBSe 10 categories ~ @3& g0
TRTEST Kowr Feraerde ey §o08Es oran A=
5BY %% discretion o8, o WFLOIBHTHID ko
OPGBTTHROID RATOHT oD T ol o, 2ITKG
S Y 570 100 0¥ Tre woedieDo 'i:ﬂg:‘-ﬁiﬂ@:tr‘m.

aH$% temporary assignment oooﬁzfo. e 100 ¥ Trost
2¥ DT 5 aniorer TRodr K. eXwed objectiona-
ble ex%os. us cws{mns Deosck,

Death Occurred in the Ceniral Jail, Bajakmundry.

*9280-Q.—Sri K. PATTABHIRAMAYYA :(—Will
the Hon. the Minister for Finance and Law be pleased
to state :

(s) whether the Government have enquired inio
the death of a prisoner on the night of 3rd September,
1953 in the Central Jail, Rajahmundry;

(5) the causes of the death ; and
(¢} the action taken in the matter?

The Hon. Sri T. VISWANATHAM.
(8} A report-about the death was received.
() The case was one of spicide.
(¢} No action was considered necesaary.
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Ambulance Cars in the State.

* 281-Q.—Sri S. VEMAYYA :—Will the Hon. the
Mirister for Planniag and Puablic Healta b= pleased
tu state:

(z) numYer of ambulance cars in the Stase; and

(b)) whether they are working now ?

T.ae Hon. Sri D. SANJIVAYYA.
{a, Four. .
() Tw> Ambulance Cirs are now working whle
the rem iaing two «re under repiirs.

Sri K. V. S. PADMANABHA RAJU N
B8 TroreTe B Lasacs"*’m Yz ambulanes =% e r@
w%é? “bm’% Ty Li:oa:@% En R ORI R 653"\“ %3’:\3'\&
s;e:vLm;fﬂ\a embulance % & wrvTe BoFmet érvm
08 (HPF~ D" SN 2 )

T Hon., Sri D. SANJIVAYYA:—eow eseS’{"{)z::'
ot

Sri C. SUBBARAYUDU:— FoupAmbul%nre van oo
SIRIOT . D INTEE D Uw mU"oJ"S NENIY
ot Bwe® RWawdoe? 3

The Hon. Sri D. SANJIVAYYA:— 2¥8  exsos
7 $B/(Fow 0™ medical aid % O[T, Bokss
Mentul Hospital, Visakh patnam &% 3 558 King George
Hospital, Visckhapatnem %% 4 58 5555 Zs5007 QT
Worso 2] oai)ﬁnn«&a

Sri 8. NARAYANVAPPA:— Ambalance motor %
£y T ex:g‘a G BHTTHOT E3 wod, oDy % «‘?mo)ésef‘)

&Y ’ca)g'é‘:‘:_‘b B HTY % o TRE (S0 Co (HasoBy
) :5)375»2 .
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The Hon. SriD. SANJIVAYYA:— Ambulance
<3 T%. Mobile Hospital v %32, =% 3 702
STP AN TN I, T | BPIOToH - S Byt T

PV ]

T Ty HED 3;’3;;~&50,

Sri M. VEERABHADRAM:— 4 =m0 J55 »77) .
@%® X8 OB HBEInH. &K T3 DR
%o King George Hospitel o 2837

Tae Hon. S D. SANJIVAYY A w2 & 3> Miwow
Teprirs Sumaen adst 188 Tiwe ¥ oopost SO
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Son TR BT ITe S ol
——

Sri K. RRISHNA RA0:- oy Kovum 23¥ 9
TP CEEECENE 5'35:’ nonditiyns 7= &5 b I
o¥) % (vme  Sriohsnet$ Ambulance van oo @ Yy &
permanent 7~ GoiEdd [HHICTWH E"‘:S":’A:"”?

The Hon. S.i D. SANJIVAYY &:—¥ooeogh AN
ST Potwod. ©8 snsion 1l mgnite - diceace.
©B 2 Fo3B 500 2¥ 6T JEpST ¥ I noen A~ b
VNN D &Y% permanent wv Ambul.nre v.n o0
Fire Servica v:in ew ¥ A (FEOH reii>f o= RE

&o15%0 az%s‘ EHRT wHHoir%.

Sri T. NAGI REDDL— JeenRoE36" 2 X DF Kamrmy 0%,
DT, KT Todolle™ IS rep-ir  BrovowsHI .
oK T Y8 d FHod repair ©° S8t Xp® o~
report sinod? v *\’?”J.g’ repair  Toz pOYVowed-bl
e BH %KY,

" The Hon. Sri, D. ﬁaHJiV.&YYA;» © PRI
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Adult Literacy Library, Gannavaram,
* 282-Q.—Sri G. YELLAMANDA REDDY :—Will

the Hon. the Minister for Education and Industries be
pleased to state :

(a) why the Government do not recognize the
Adult Literacy Library, Gannavaram, Kanigiri taluk,
Nellore District even after its approval and inclusion
in the lis: of Libraries in the District as per proceed-
ings itom No. 10 d1ted 25-8-1952 of the Local Library
Autnoricy, Nellore; and

(6) whether the Government will be pleased to
recognize the same even now ?

The Hon. Sri S. B. P. PATTABHIRAMA RAO.
(a) T e Library is already recognised.
(h) Docs not arise.

Exiension Scheme of Eleciricity from Rayadrug to Perur Project.

*283-Q.—Sri 8. NARAYANAPPA :(—Will the
Hon. the Deputy Chief Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whether the extension scheme of electricity
from Rayadrug to Perur Project (via) Kalyanadrug
and Kambadur Panchayats has been sanctioned ;

() if s when the work will be executed and
within what time the work will be completed ; and

(c) what the estimated amount is ?

The Hon. Sri N. SANJEEV A REDDI:—

(a); The answer is in the negative.

(0): and {c): Do not arise in view of the
answer to clause (a)

The Hon. Sri N. SANJEEV A REDDI: = %5 upple
mentary questions T3 dom Y OXe  Tnd Sl |
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DBSHo &3&9’5{\3‘3:0.

Sri S. NARAYANAPPA:-oo0%y~* 33 K. B. line
fbwo)wﬁifm VR [H36800 ROy ng&f éﬂg&"'g S AT
5T DR DWcHos? Bagos 6T ¥ren Bl ;’:’iﬂ{)
investigation g £ WZore DT L

The Hon. Sri N. SANJEEV A REDDI :—1954-5350
T YL opBood. oo SEHEH  Twb Egr e

HreHs™d Heoesorogod 65677" Bohmdd B’@ -~ '1:‘5:‘:;5.»

Loan Applications for fertilizers in Yellore District,

* 284-Q.—Sri 8. VEMAYYA :—Will the Hon. tho
“Minister for Land Revenue be pleased to stite—

(2) the number of loan applicztions received by
the Agricultural Department in Nellore District for
fertilizers ;

(6) the amount of woney paid;

(¢) the number of Harijans benefitted in the
matter; and

(@) the amount paid to them (Harijans)in cash
and kind ?
. The Hor. Sri K. KOTI REDDI :—
ta): 6,895,
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12,6+.970 being the value of fertilizers

(h: R=a.1
qapplied. N +cash payment is made.
ey 233.

(). Re. 26201 beiag the valus of ferilizers
supplied.
Spi . VEMAYYA :— g¥,-% casn %o manure
gisy%- 208 7r8 Trort® xl0om BoTys BR5o%oxn
BEE T &S e ”Qo{gi.%s‘&) 25750 5708, Ly
manur 3T IT0ed ooy Ao’ RS A SRS

5532 ansys WO L Ahant B8F -33:?}"’ ¢

The Hon. Sri K. KOTI REDDI :—38m 35850 B85
873000 % SEH FT0s” gIEB OB,

Sri M, VEERA_BHADRAM:axSﬁo minimuam share
capitil 6 100 eon ppyBHFd 82%%‘;3&) 857, 805 THw
Py W, (BP L B ¢

Depeeits for organrising New Co-operative Societies.

*985.Q0.—Sri G. YELLAMANDA REDDY :—Will
the Hon. the Minister for Planning and Public Health
be pleasad { ) state—

v (@) whether it is a fast that the Government -
tenhaneed the minimum required deposit for orgs msmg
new co-operative societies from Rs. 100 to Re. 1,000

(8 if so, why; and

(¢) whether the Government will consitfer to
reduce the minimum from Rs. 1,000 $o Rs. 1002/

The Hon. Sri D. SANJIVAYYA :— )

(a) No, Sir. The fixing of ¢~pit I'in the @

of regisir.tion is done hv the Reﬁlstrar and nY
Government. Thers wis neither a minimum limi!

Rs. 100 previously prescribed by the Registrar nor !
it enhunced to Rs. 1,000.

() and {¢): Does not arise.

€
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The Hon. Sri D. SANJIVAYYA :— (%8 B2, (70
K2 BB H. BB DBy WD DT T, |

Private candidates for S.8.L.C. Public Ezamination without
School Study.

*986-Q.—Sri G. YELLAMANDA REDDY :—Will
the Hon. the Minister for Education and Industries be
pleased to State—

(¢) whether the Government propose o permit
private candidates to sit directly for S. 8. L. C. Public
Examination without school study; and

(6) if so, when and on what conditions?

The Hon. Sri 8. B. P. PATTABHIRAMA RAO:—

(a) at present members of the teaching profession
are permitted to appear privately for the S. S. L. C.
Public Examination subject to certain conditions ; it is
not advisable to extend this concession to others.

() the question does not ariss.

Sri T. LAKSHMINARAYANA REDDI :— e
08 T j_ééa: ngté‘m BIUTD THeRST0B. BT obeed
SENEST b0l exTEo  ¥ORo o (BByo  Ben
K575t

Tne Hon. Sri 8. B. P. PATTABHIRAMA RAQ :—
TS DaERIR. % (B H{dngocte  $8Eented
T, S Docen  wEHXBoD. Do IS whE eso
AR e Hys. w08 (8Bea7 appear T & 0.
S.S. 1. C. Kasgy Dot w8&. TR DWowo (B By o = .
=0 :)’"):5: 7\“5&55’305»'3 s cogﬁgasa o (gmwmsa 'ﬁ&
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Sri T. LAKSHMINARAYANA REDDI:— & « &
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The Hon. Sri 8.B.P. PATTABHIRAMARAQ :—
S.8. L. C. xsyysoose w3, D BDYBRT oty
Bh&. |6 Beor mng IINH. 8. 8. L. C. § teachers ~y
8-S % BHTI DenBad w¥0 Frs.

Publicity given to daily newspapers by the Gorernment-

* 277 Q.—Sri 8. VEMIAH :— Will the Hon. the
Chief Minister be pleased to state the “number of daily

news papers to waich the Government are giving
their publicity ?”

The Hon. Sri T. PRAKASAM.

“The number of daily newspapers to whith
the Government are giving their publicity materi:l are
eleven.”

“Tie Grwernmznt do not have =ny st of
newspapars for giving their advertisements. Adver-
tisements are being relased to newspapars “earing in
mind their circulation and also the content of the p-r-
ticular advertisement, the area or class of readers to

~whom the particular advertisement is difected.”

11 asg o X S8 Do > publicity materiil
g3%a. goHe™® advertisements oxs{ser- F(freo list
BoSwomgps . Advertisernents 3QvEyde enEYo
Too¥ - FoX® ¥hE™-2 Mmﬁw L BER o8 (Zmbo
2255X8 o8 57000 Wapeidion,

« S§ri PILLALAMARRI VENKATESWARLU :—
Y% D K BTGB en Ky 00— B FHEY, O,
DFereolF. SBoE B0y TEH TR yoivod. H Lo
BB 0% y%éw advertisements, publivity FaEn €D
DKoo ¢
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Municipal Commissioners and Secretaries to the Distrirt
Boadrs in the State.

* 287-Q.—8ri 8. VEMIAH :— Will the Hon. the
Minister for Local Administration aid Agriculture b-
pleased to state—

(a) the number of Municipal Commissioners in
the State;

(6) The number of Harijans out of them;

(¢) the number of Secretaries to the Districh
Boards ;

(d) the number of Harijans out of them ;

(¢) the number oui of them promoted as Persoyal
Asgsistants to ths Special Officers to the Dist
rict Boards and

(f) whether any of them are fit for the Personal
Asgistant’s post?

The Hon. 8ri P. THIMMA REDDY. .
(8) 35 (Thirty-five)
(®) One.
(c) Rleven.
(&) Nil.

L . 4 No A



399 QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

[11th March 1954

gpecial Armed Police and Malabar Police in Andhra State.

#983. Q—Sri T. LAXSHMINARAYANA REDDI:—
Will the Hon. the Deputy Chief Minister be pleased to
state whether the Government have any proposal to

reduce Special Armed Police and Malabar Police in
Andhra State ?

The Hon. Sri N. SANJEEVA REDDI;—There is no
proposal to reduce the Special Armed Police and* there
is no Malabar Police foree in the Andhra State.

The Welfare Fund T. B. Hospital in Nellore.

* 989.).—Sri K. KRISHNA RAO :—Will the Hon.
the Minister for Planning and Public Health be
pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the person authorised
by the Government to admit patients into the Welfare
Fund Tuberculosis Hospital, Nellore, is a private
medical practitioner, running a private nursing home
for tuberculosis patients in Nellore;

(b) the sperial reasons for entrusting the control
over a Governmant Hospital in clause (a) to a private
physician; and

(¢) waether the control over admission as inpa-
tients in the case of any Headquarters Government
Hospitals in Andh»a is entrusted to private medical
practitioners running nursing homes in the place ?

The Hon. Sri D. SANJIVAYYA . —

(2), and (b): Admission of patients into the
Government Welfare Fund Tuberculosis Hospital,
Nellore is regulated strictly in accordance with prese-
ribed rules. Patients are admitted by the Sanatorium
Medical Officer with reference to a waiting list prepa-
red at the out~-patient Tuberculosis Clinie, attached to
the Government Hospital, Nellore, which is in charge
of an Honorary Assistant Medical Officer. The wai-
ting list of patients fit for admission is scriutinised by
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the Superintendent of the Tuberculosis Hospitil (Dis-
trict Medical Officer). The patients are admitted in the
order of priority as and wiey beds fall vicsnt. The
Honorary Assistant Medi~al Officer, is no doubt, 1
privaie practitioner. But, he works in tiw hospital,
in the capacity of an Assistant Medica! Officer attu-
ched to it and not as a private madical practitioner.

(¢) The answer is in the negative.

Furst Qrade College at Hindupur.

* 290 Q-SRI T. LAKSHMINARAYAN A REDDI:-
Will the Hon. the Minister for Education and Indus-
tries be pleased tv state whether the Gover imant have
any proposal to start a first grade college 4t Hindupur
(Anantapur Distfrict) ?

The Hon.Sri S.B. P. PATTABHIRAMA RAOQ.—
The answer is in the negative.

Mr. SPEAKER.—The question houris over. Now
we shall take up the general discussion of the Budget.

GENERAL DISCUSSION OF THE BUDGET
FOR 1954-1955 (contd)
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Mr. SPEAKER . —Foo tha rest of the day. tais will
be the wrrengement for speches. There are 15 or 16
hor. \Lmuus wao hove given their namees. I wily

adow then T miasues exeh L want to close the
diso 1-~1w :" u.m. 2ad zive some time to the hon.
tae Leier of 11+ Oppoasition, and the rest of the time

to the H'$Jl'l. 11e Fiuies Minister, and 2t 5-15 p. m- we
will 2los> fo-d 1y’s business.

3.1 B.RAM &KRI\H\ AREDDL:— o8~ % TegRs
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Sri T. NAGI REDDIL:— &)5823? FH, 0, ,ﬂé
FoForB8 ¥od 1 KXo 15 oo VTR, €3 E% D
G, 0B HEDoBAD HNIRI o, DIJTy el .‘;33
Do 5THET T - BOoHSd. o 1Dy 1 X
TR BID m“bﬁgm&&. &8 D7 Ci TR SN AN =x
FO0HD §IHH T, we.

Mr. SPEAKER:—1 have no ohjection to sit till
6 or 6-30, but he wants to go away by the 6 O' Clork
train. So we shall sit tili 5-30 ¥%¥ 45 2godmen Do,
YK oe =88 a‘gm&&.
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Boom P08, EXSED, Fove NS eug X5¥
ool )y (S8 T o headquarters &% Loy Toke
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Mr, SPEAKER:—I have no objection' to sit even
1iil 6 or 6-30, but the thing is that the hon. Minister
for Finance wanis to go awzay by the 6 O'Clock train.
I can close at 5-30 and give ihe hon. the Leader of tae
Opposition 45 minutes and the rest of the time to the
Hon. the Firanoce minister.

- (Mr. Speaker then read out in order the names 8f
the members who have sent in their names sothad those
,Who are not likely to gpeak before lunch eould go out
'1f they 50 &emmd J
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Mr. Chairman, Sir, T wanit that I should be

given five more minutes. I requested.the Speaker before
he left his seat and he gave his consent to it.

Mr. CHAIRMAN:—Tne speaker told me not to

give any extension of time to anybody. However. vou
can have two more minutes.

Sri K. KRISHNA RAO:—
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normal 7 2EXSOHS HHeo THDRSXBEH. % schemes |25
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“The bulk of the deficit finance this year and the
coming year will be more than accounted for by the
Central assistance given to the States for their develop-
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had been that, while development schemes are more or
less going forward according to the plan, the States
have not shown the same readiness to - angment their
tesources to the extent envisaged in the plan ...
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COPIES OF GOVERNMENT ORDERS TO BE
PLACED ON THE TABLE OF THE HOUSE.

[VIDE *ANSWER TO THE STARRED QUESTION NO. 273
PUT BY SRI KOLLA VENKAYYA, AT THE
MEETING OF THE ASSEMBLY HELD ON 11-3-5.]

' 1
¢ (GOVERNMENT OF MADRAS.
G.'0. No. 615. Revenue, dated 28th February 1953.

[Land-Grant to political sufferers—Revised
instructions—Certain points—Clarified.]

Order—No. 615, Revenue, dated 28th February 1953.

With reference to paragraph 1 (i) of the Govern-
ment Memorandum No. 21923~-F/533-16. Revenue, d. ted
16th June 1952, certein parties h.ve reguesied clarifi-
cation of some points which are se. out hereunder,

2. The Government have examigﬂ'd the points and

. pass the following orders :—
/
(i) Assignment in which possession of larnd has

been given and patta issued.—These assignments will
stand subject to powers of revision under B. 8. O.
15—18.

A
(i) Assignment in which posssession has been
given but patia has not been issued.—These are treated
as pending cases and the provigional assignments are
subject to cancellation under the present policy relat-
ing to political sufferers’ applications for assignment
of land. ;

(iii) Assignmentsin which patta has been given
but possession has not been given.—The Government
leave it to the assignee 10 obtain possession of the land
where any other is in unauthorized possession.
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These assignments are also subject-to the power of
revision under B. 8. 0. 15—18.

‘iv) Temporary Assignments withpossession where
no permanent assignment has been mads and no patta
issued:—These are treated as pending cases and the
provisivnel sssignments are subject o cancell‘ation
under the present policy,

(v) Cases in which official enquiries fave been
sompleted but no orders have been passed.—These . are,
of course, pending cases and -will be dealt with accor-
ding to the revised policy. ., -

3. The Government have decided that all valuable
lands should be sold in publie auction or assigned on
collection of market va]ue whichever is advantageous
10 the Government: The fact that some political suffe-
rers have alrsady obtained land without paying mar-
ket value according to the old policy cannot be any
ground for not enforcing the new policy. Collectors
have been given powers 1o assign valuable lands other
than those in the proximity of towns to landiess poor

persons by private szie on collection of market value.

These orders spply Lo the assignment of all vyluable
lands, whoever the applicant may be, and no distine-
tion has been made on the ground of what class the
applicants belong to.

(By order of the Governor)
'8 K. CHETTUR,

Secretary to Government,



